## COMMUNITY AND PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE REPORT Facility Naming and Sponsorship Agreement - Clareview Community and Recreation Centre

## **Administration Recommendation**

That Community and Public Services Committee recommend to City Council:

- 1. That the agreement between the City of Edmonton and Canadian Tire Jumpstart Charities as outlined in Attachment 1 of the August 22, 2022, Community Services report CS01200, be approved and that the agreement be in form and content acceptable to the City Manager.
- 2. That Attachment 1 of the August 22, 2022, Community Services report CS01200, remain private pursuant to sections 24 (advice from officials) and 25 (disclosure harmful to economic and other interests of a public body) of the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*.

## History

At the August 22, 2022, Community and Public Services Committee meeting, the August 22, 2022, Community Services report CS01200 was postponed to the September 9, 2022, Community and Public Services Committee meeting. It will be included on the September 9, 2022, Community and Public Services Committee meeting agenda under the Unfinished Business section.

## **Attachment**

August 22, 2022, Community Services report CS01200